504372208 05/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4418902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARL BRATIN	04/08/2014
RAVI MYSORE SHANKER	04/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15380828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400
Email: black@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DURE-081CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. RUBIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Rubin, Reg. No. 61,231/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=14214057Assignment#page1.tif source=14214057Assignment#page2.tif source=14214057Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504372208 REEL: 042414 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Karl Bratin, a citizen of the United States of America, c/o Pfizer Worldwide Research & Development, Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut, 06340, United States of America and Ravi Mysore Shanker, a citizen of the United States of American, c/o Pfizer Worldwide Research & Development, Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut, 06340, United States of America; hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto Pfizer Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, NY, 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 14/214,057, filed March 14, 2014, and entitled Compositions with a Rheological Modifier to Reduce Dissolution Variability; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Non-Provisional Patent Application: our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Non-Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said **Pfizer Inc.** and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

1 of 3

ASSIGN JOINT

Signed this 8th day of April 2014 at
Groton, Connecticut, USA
Val By
Karl Bratin
State of Connecticut County of NEN LONDON ss. (Town/City)
On this the 8th day of hpril , 2014, before me, Nully M. Gerrice the undersigned officer, personally appeared Kurl Brutter , known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand. Signature of Notary Public Date Commission Expires: ARCY M. GEORGE
Notary Public My Commission Expires 30 June 2016
Signed this the day of April 2014 at
_Gran_CT
Ravi Mysore Shanker
State of Connecticut County of 1/Cu LOVELO ss. (Town/City)
On this the day of Add 2014, before me, 2014, before me, 2014, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand. Signature of Notary Public July July July July July July July July

2 of 3

JANICE M. DENISON
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires
March 31, 2017

ASSIGN JOINT

PATENT REEL: 042414 FRAME: 0461

Signed this 1940 day of April , 2014 at Groton, Connecticut.
PFIZER INC.
Ву:
V. Michael Dixon Assistant General Counsel
Assisian General Counsel Duly Authorized
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss. Groton COUNTY OF NEW LONDON)
On this the 10th day of 1911 , 2014, before me, Naticy 11. Growthe
undersigned officer, personally appeared J. Michael Dixon, who acknowledged himself to be
Assistant General Counsel of Pfizer, Inc., a corporation, and that he as such Assistant General
Counsel, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein
contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Assistant General Counsel.
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand. Autiful Management of the set of
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
NANCY M. GEORGE Notary Public My Commission Expires 30 June 2016

3 of 3

ASSIGN JOINT

PATENT REEL: 042414 FRAME: 0462